Student Evaluation of Courses Report

Course: COMP1050 - Internet Communication
Course Coordinator: A/Prof Ljiliana Brankovic

THE UNIVERSITY OF

NEWCASTLE

AUSTRALIA

Number enrolled: 31
Number of responses: 16

Semester Two (OUR), 2007 Response rate: 51.61 %
Missing or Standard
Valid Percent Count N/A Mean Deviation
3 Unsure 6.3% 1
Q1 The course outline 5 g 0% 0
was available by the
end of Week 2 1 Yes 93.8% 15
Total 100.0% 16 0
5 Strongly Agree 50.0% 8
4 Agree 50.0% 8
Q2 As a result of 3 Neutral .0% 0
study_lng this course, | 2 Disagree 0% 0
have improved my
knowledge of the . 0
topics/material covered L Sy b BHeries 0% 0
Total 100.0% 16 0 4.5 516
5 Strongly Agree 50.0% 8
4 Agree 43.8% 7
Q3 The substance of
this course was 3 Neutral 0% 0
intellectually 2 Disagree 6.3% 1
challenging .
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0
Total 100.0% 16 0 4.4 .806
5 Strongly Agree 37.5% 6
Q4 The substance of 4 Agree 56.3% 9
this course was 3 Neutral 6.3% 1
appropriate for the - .
level (1000, 2000, 3000 2 Disagree 0% 0
etc.) of the course 1 Strongly Disagree 0% 0
Total 100.0% 16 0 4.3 .602

COMP1050 - OUR.doc

Page 1 of 4

Produced by Corporate Information



Q5 The following components used in this course were well organised, providing an effective learning experience:

Missing or Standard
Valid Percent | Count N/A Mean Deviation
5 Strongly Agree 50.0% 8
4 Agree 50.0% 8
(a) Lectures 3 Neutral .0% 0
2 Disagree .0% 0
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0
Total 100.0% 16 0 4.5 .516
5 Strongly Agree 36.4% 4
4 Agree 54.5% 6
. 3 Neutral 9.1% 1
(b) Tutorials 2 Disagree .0% 0
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0
Total 100.0% 11 5 4.3 .647
5 Strongly Agree 62.5% 5
4 Agree 25.0% 2
(c) 3 Neutral 12.5% 1
Laboratories 2 Disagree 0% 0
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0
Total 100.0% 8 8 4.5 756
5 Strongly Agree .0% 0
4 Agree 100.0% 1
3 Neutral .0% 0
(d) Workshops 2 Disagree .0% 0
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0
Total 100.0% 1 15 4.0
5 Strongly Agree .0% 0
4 Agree .0% 0
. 3 Neutral .0% 0
(€) Studios 2 Disagree .0% 0
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0
Total . 0 16
5 Strongly Agree 100.0% 1
4 Agree .0% 0
. 3 Neutral .0% 0
() Field course 5 Bl 0% 0
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0
Total 100.0% 1 15 5.0
5 Strongly Agree 36.4% 4
. 4 Agree 63.6% 7
((j%)lie:r')','”e 3 Neutral 0% 0
(Blackboard) 2 Disagree .0% 0
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0
Total 100.0% 11 5 4.4 .505
5 Strongly Agree .0% 0
i 4 Agree .0% 0
I(:;r‘?"i‘:;"ce 3 Neutral 0% 0
modules 2 Disagree .0% 0
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0
Total . 0 16
5 Strongly Agree 33.3% 1
§ 4 Agree 66.7% 2
g;sper[;’b'em 3 Neutral 0% 0
Learning 2 Disagree .0% 0
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0
Total 100.0% 3 13 4.3 577
5 Strongly Agree .0% 0
4 Agree .0% 0
. . 3 Neutral .0% 0
(1) Seminar 2 Disagree .0% 0
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0
Total 0 16
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Missing or Standard
Valid Percent | Count N/A Mean Deviation
5 Strongly Agree 43.8% 7
. 4 Agree 56.3% 9
Q6 The requirements 9 °
for studying in this 3 Neutral 0% 0
c:Jurse were made 2 Disagree 0% 0
clear
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0
Total 100.0% 16 0 4.4 512
5 Strongly Agree 56.3% 9
4 Agree 43.8% 7
Q7 When | sought
help and advice from 3 Neutral 0% 0
Academic staff, itwas 2 Disagree 0% 0
provided .
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0
Total 100.0% 16 0 4.6 512

Q8 | believe appropriate support was available to help me achieve learning outcomes in this course:

Missing or Standard

Valid Percent ~ Count N/A Mean Deviation
5 Strongly Agree 40.0% 4
4 Agree 60.0% 6
(a) Technical 3 Neutral .0% 0
support 2 Disagree 0% 0
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0

Total 100.0% 10 6 4.4 516
5 Strongly Agree 28.6% 2
. 4 Agree 71.4% 5
gﬁi)g:;t“(?g. 3 Neutral .0% 0
help desk) 2 Disagree .0% 0
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0

Total 100.0% 7 9 43 488
5 Strongly Agree 28.6% 2
(c) Scholarly 4 Agree 71.4% 5
information 3 Neutral 0% 0
resources (e.g. 2 Disagree .0% 0
Library) 1 Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Total 100.0% 7 9 43 488
5 Strongly Agree .0% 0
. 4 Agree 100.0% 2
G0 e E—
support 2 Disagree .0% 0
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0

Total 100.0% 2 14 4.0 .000
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Missing or Standard
Valid Percent Count N/A Mean Deviation
5 Strongly Agree 50.0% 8
Q9 The assessment 4 Agree 50.0% 8
|ten_1$ undertakenso 3 Neutral 0% 0
far in the course .
were clearly related 2 Disagree 0% 0
to the course content 1 Strong|y Disagree 0% 0
Total 100.0% 16 0 4.5 516
5 Strongly Agree 43.8% 7
4 Agree 56.3% 9
Q10 The assessment 3 Neytral 0% 0
items in this course - .
support my learning 2 Disagree 0% 0
1 Strongly Disagree .0% 0
Total 100.0% 16 0 4.4 512
5 Strongly Agree 37.5% 6
4 Agree 62.5% 10
Q11 Overall I am 3 Neutral .0%
satisfied with the _ .
quality of this course 2 Disagree 0%
1 Strongly Disagree .0%
Total 100.0% 16 0 4.4 .500
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